
1 East Fairmont Middle SchoolRelay A 42:35.7
2 SUNCREST Relay A 42:43.8
3 Central Preston Relay A 42:50.7
4 West Fairmont Relay A 44:17.5
5 Mountaineer Middle School-MorgantownRelay A 44:53.6
6 South [Morgantown] Middle Relay A 45:26.9
7 Elkins Middle Relay A 45:35.8
8 Keyser Relay A 46:47.1
9 SUNCREST Relay B 46:50.3

10 Mountaineer Middle School-MorgantownRelay B 47:00.7
11 Tayor County Relay A 47:03.7
12 East Fairmont Middle SchoolRelay B 47:13.6
13 South [Morgantown] Middle Relay C 48:37.5
14 Ritchie County Middle SchoolRelay A 48:53.7
15 BELINGTON MIDDLE Relay A 48:56.4
16 Bruceton Relay A 49:01.3
17 Elkins Middle Relay B 49:16.1
18 Southern Garrett Relay A 49:19.5
19 St Francis Relay A 49:20.2
20 Elkins Middle Relay C 49:58.1
21 SUNCREST Relay C 50:01.7
22 SUNCREST Relay D 50:42.6
23 South [Morgantown] Middle Relay B 51:03.6
24 Monongah Relay A 52:35.6
25 SUNCREST Relay E 52:58.8
26 Aurora Relay A 53:20.8
27 South Harrison Middle SchoolRelay A 53:44.1
28 Mountaineer Middle School-MorgantownRelay C 54:13.6
29 West Fairmont Relay B 55:20.0
30 Central Preston Relay B 56:50.4
31 SUNCREST Relay G 57:05.4
32 Tayor County Relay B 57:16.4
33 BELINGTON MIDDLE Relay B 58:58.5
34 Lincoln Middle School Relay A 1:03:46
35 Aurora Relay B 1:03:55
36 South [Morgantown] Middle Relay D 1:05:00
37 SUNCREST Relay F 1:12:40

2021 Knight Night Relays
Preston High School - Kingwood, WV

4 x 1.5mile Relay Team Results - Middle School Girls



Aurora Relay A Bruceton Relay A Elkins Middle Relay A
Addi Moats 11:47.5 Regan Martin 12:03.5 Julia Biola 10:06.2
Kayla Burner 13:32.1 Leighton Bierman 12:21.0 Emma Gilbert 11:55.3
Kinsey Wiles 16:34.4 Mairyn Davis 13:03.6 Mya Mendelson 12:10.8
Ava Simmons 11:26.8 Whitney Cox 11:33.2 Emilia Tenney 11:23.6

53:20.8 49:01.3 45:35.8

Aurora Relay B Central Preston Relay A Elkins Middle Relay B
Kristen Ritchey 16:04.9 Delilah Myers 10:50.1 Raighan Carte 11:58.7
Gabbi Berry 15:14.1 Zoey Borgman 10:39.9 Lily Anger 12:23.3
Cortney Shaffer 15:50.3 Autumn Myers 10:45.9 Sophia Medelson 12:35.6
Alianna Arnold 16:46.1 Hannah Liston 10:34.9 Kaylee Stipes 12:18.4

1:03:55 42:50.7 49:16.1

BELINGTON MIDDLERelay A Central Preston Relay B Elkins Middle Relay C
KAYLA BAKER 10:51.0 Bella Miller 11:59.7 Molly Quint 12:46.1
KARI BAKER 11:50.2 Marlee Graciano 14:42.9 Kelsey Leach 12:58.5
PAYTON HOLBERT 13:29.5 Faith Noss 15:40.6 Taylor Lanham 12:03.9
TAYLOR VANCE 12:45.7 Mariah Bolyard 14:27.3 Delia White 12:09.7

48:56.4 56:50.4 49:58.1

BELINGTON MIDDLERelay B East Fairmont Middle SchoolRelay A Keyser Relay A
ARDEN PAYNE 13:11.6 Kailee Haymond 09:51.1 Ainsley Friend 10:58.8
SARAH KOCHER 14:10.8 Lily Larnerd 11:04.8 Celia Cole 13:06.4
BRAILYN HERRON 15:16.3 Adaynn Parilak 11:03.1 Evelyn Cole 11:38.2
MORGAN COSTILOW 16:19.8 Annabelle Skidmore 10:36.8 Ava Barrick 11:03.7

58:58.5 42:35.7 46:47.1

BELINGTON MIDDLERelay C East Fairmont Middle SchoolRelay B Lincoln Middle SchoolRelay A
CARLY RICHARDS 23:08.9 Sophie Stuck 11:29.1 Raley Cochran 12:51.3
BROOKLYN CURTIS 14:29.9 Paige Snyder 12:37.0 Katrina Guthrie 14:54.9
AMELIA CUMMINGS 15:59.3 Piper Woofter 11:46.5 Annaleigh Pierce 16:16.1

Absidee Carpenter 11:21.1 Skylar Hayes 19:43.9
47:13.6 1:03:46

Brooke Middle SchoolRelay A East Fairmont Middle SchoolRelay C Monongah Relay A
Kairi Faulkner 17:16.0 Ryleigh Bills 11:35.1 Ella Thompson 12:40.9
Faith Farrell 14:18.9 Linsey Kramer 12:59.7 Katie Lemley 12:31.8

Casslyn Cummins 14:31.9
Addison Megna 12:50.9

52:35.6

Mountaineer Middle School-MorgantownRelay A South [Morgantown] MiddleRelay C SUNCREST Relay B
Sela Byers 10:48.8 Addyson Sapp 11:49.5 CARPER MESSERLY 11:38.4
Gabby Tennant 10:48.3 Chloe Sickles 12:33.6 MIA MCCUTCHEON 12:00.6
Sydney Blohm 11:32.2 Tessa Abildso 11:54.8 ADDIE SMITH 11:47.9
Coco Guenther 11:44.2 Stella Bleech 12:19.5 ELLA KUPEC 11:23.5

4 x 1.5mile Relay Splits - Middle School Girls



44:53.6 48:37.5 46:50.3

Mountaineer Middle School-MorgantownRelay B South [Morgantown] MiddleRelay D SUNCREST Relay C
Monica Fisher 12:18.9 Arianna Howell 12:55.2 ALLIE MYERS 12:44.5
Anna McBee 12:22.2 Claire Jones 15:15.4 ELIZABETH ESPOTITO 12:24.2
Rachael Patterson 11:01.9 Elaina Beard 19:03.5 EMMA ZHOU 12:05.2
Maggie Davis 11:17.6 Macy Giles 17:45.7 JANIE GILCREST 12:47.8

47:00.7 1:05:00 50:01.7

Mountaineer Middle School-MorgantownRelay C South Harrison Middle SchoolRelay A SUNCREST Relay D
Adrienne Reger 12:41.4 Lauren Brown 12:52.9 BRYNN LEWIS 12:35.3
Zuzanna Michalski 13:47.3 Mercy Frase 15:17.8 MILEY DONG 12:28.6
Sara Minchau 15:09.5 Avery Kessler 12:49.3 ANNA HOUDE 12:49.6
Maria Strager 12:35.4 Savannah Holden 12:44.1 KALEA ANDERSON 12:49.2

54:13.6 53:44.1 50:42.6

Ritchie County Middle SchoolRelay A Southern Garrett Relay A SUNCREST Relay E
Bentlee Williams 11:15.5 Taylor Kitzmiller-Bosley 11:25.2 GRAYSON MARTCUCCI 12:39.5
Aleighia Perry 11:28.6 Ellie Williams 12:26.0 EMILY LIU 14:13.3
Nevaeh Bolin 12:31.7 Callie Bittinger 14:46.1 AVA MONROE 13:27.7
Colleen Freed 13:37.9 Emelee Parks 10:42.2 OLIVIA LUPO 12:38.5

48:53.7 49:19.5 52:58.8

Ritchie County Middle SchoolRelay B St Francis Relay A SUNCREST Relay F
Taylor Krolick 18:04.5 Allison Hawkins 11:24.4 BAYLEE YOST 18:10.9
Andrea Huffman 18:44.1 Lia Biundo 12:20.8 ELSE MEYER 18:19.3

Mady Schaefer 13:07.3 BRIDGIT WILSON 16:13.5
Natalia Cassim 12:27.7 MYA MURRAY 19:56.2

49:20.2 1:12:40

South [Morgantown] MiddleRelay A St Francis Relay B SUNCREST Relay G
Olivia Riley 10:53.8 Eiley Quinn 12:31.7 LILAH ALLISON 17:20.5
Madison Brown 11:35.9 Ashlyn Poach 16:28.4 MAGGIE BAILEY 13:40.0
Ryleigh Freshour 11:50.3 Liza Abbitt 17:15.8 JJ MONROY 12:42.8
Megyn Amsler 11:06.9 LAUREN KRANTZ 13:22.1

45:26.9 57:05.4

South [Morgantown] MiddleRelay B SUNCREST Relay A Tayor County Relay A
Avery Marinovich 11:57.0 CAROLINE KENDZERSKI10:42.2 Sophia Austin 10:49.9
Avery Dickerson 13:31.6 LAUREN LACY 10:58.8 Natalee Cartwright 11:33.8
Emily McDonald 13:30.2 CLAIRE KENDERSKI 10:54.9 Natalie Beltner 13:15.6
Anna DeBastiani 12:04.9 MARIA HAYES 10:07.9 Kenna Keener 11:24.5

51:03.6 42:43.8 47:03.7

Tayor County Relay B
Ciarra Spring 12:30.3
Ali Wilfong 16:38.4
Ainsley Alexander 15:40.1
Addison Sole 12:27.7

57:16.4



Tayor County Relay C
Jordan Cox 16:16.8
Arrabella Jones 17:47.5

West Fairmont Relay A
Ella Eqidi 10:35.5
Avery Moore 11:38.6
Ashlyn Awbrey 11:45.0
Tillie Cinalli 10:18.4

44:17.5

West Fairmont Relay B
Alexis Buffey 12:50.1
Ayla Lilly 13:38.9
Regan Hardway 15:53.6
Lyla Garcia 12:57.4

55:20.0

West Preston Relay A
Gabrielle Saurino 11:31.8
Maddie Funk 15:22.9



1 Kailee Haymond 09:51.1 East Fairmont Middle School
2 Julia Biola 10:06.2 Elkins Middle
3 MARIA HAYES 10:07.9 SUNCREST
4 Tillie Cinalli 10:18.4 West Fairmont
5 Hannah Liston 10:34.9 Central Preston
6 Ella Eqidi 10:35.5 West Fairmont
7 Annabelle Skidmore 10:36.8 East Fairmont Middle School
8 Zoey Borgman 10:39.9 Central Preston
9 CAROLINE KENDZERSKI10:42.2 SUNCREST

10 Emelee Parks 10:42.2 Southern Garrett
11 Autumn Myers 10:45.9 Central Preston
12 Gabby Tennant 10:48.3 Mountaineer Middle School-Morgantown
13 Sela Byers 10:48.8 Mountaineer Middle School-Morgantown
14 Sophia Austin 10:49.9 Tayor County
15 Delilah Myers 10:50.1 Central Preston
16 KAYLA BAKER 10:51.0 BELINGTON MIDDLE
17 Olivia Riley 10:53.8 South [Morgantown] Middle
18 CLAIRE KENDERSKI 10:54.9 SUNCREST
19 LAUREN LACY 10:58.8 SUNCREST
20 Ainsley Friend 10:58.8 Keyser
21 Rachael Patterson 11:01.9 Mountaineer Middle School-Morgantown
22 Adaynn Parilak 11:03.1 East Fairmont Middle School
23 Ava Barrick 11:03.7 Keyser
24 Lily Larnerd 11:04.8 East Fairmont Middle School
25 Megyn Amsler 11:06.9 South [Morgantown] Middle
26 Bentlee Williams 11:15.5 Ritchie County Middle School
27 Maggie Davis 11:17.6 Mountaineer Middle School-Morgantown
28 Absidee Carpenter 11:21.1 East Fairmont Middle School
29 ELLA KUPEC 11:23.5 SUNCREST
30 Emilia Tenney 11:23.6 Elkins Middle
31 Allison Hawkins 11:24.4 St Francis
32 Kenna Keener 11:24.5 Tayor County
33 Taylor Kitzmiller-Bosley 11:25.2 Southern Garrett
34 Ava Simmons 11:26.8 Aurora
35 Aleighia Perry 11:28.6 Ritchie County Middle School
36 Sophie Stuck 11:29.1 East Fairmont Middle School
37 Gabrielle Saurino 11:31.8 West Preston
38 Sydney Blohm 11:32.2 Mountaineer Middle School-Morgantown
39 Whitney Cox 11:33.2 Bruceton
40 Natalee Cartwright 11:33.8 Tayor County
41 Ryleigh Bills 11:35.1 East Fairmont Middle School
42 Madison Brown 11:35.9 South [Morgantown] Middle
43 Evelyn Cole 11:38.2 Keyser
44 CARPER MESSERLY 11:38.4 SUNCREST
45 Avery Moore 11:38.6 West Fairmont
46 Coco Guenther 11:44.2 Mountaineer Middle School-Morgantown
47 Ashlyn Awbrey 11:45.0 West Fairmont
48 Piper Woofter 11:46.5 East Fairmont Middle School
49 Addi Moats 11:47.5 Aurora
50 ADDIE SMITH 11:47.9 SUNCREST

4 x 1.5mile Split Rankings - Middle School Girls



51 Addyson Sapp 11:49.5 South [Morgantown] Middle
52 KARI BAKER 11:50.2 BELINGTON MIDDLE
53 Ryleigh Freshour 11:50.3 South [Morgantown] Middle
54 Tessa Abildso 11:54.8 South [Morgantown] Middle
55 Emma Gilbert 11:55.3 Elkins Middle
56 Avery Marinovich 11:57.0 South [Morgantown] Middle
57 Raighan Carte 11:58.7 Elkins Middle
58 Bella Miller 11:59.7 Central Preston
59 MIA MCCUTCHEON 12:00.6 SUNCREST
60 Regan Martin 12:03.5 Bruceton
61 Taylor Lanham 12:03.9 Elkins Middle
62 Anna DeBastiani 12:04.9 South [Morgantown] Middle
63 EMMA ZHOU 12:05.2 SUNCREST
64 Delia White 12:09.7 Elkins Middle
65 Mya Mendelson 12:10.8 Elkins Middle
66 Kaylee Stipes 12:18.4 Elkins Middle
67 Monica Fisher 12:18.9 Mountaineer Middle School-Morgantown
68 Stella Bleech 12:19.5 South [Morgantown] Middle
69 Lia Biundo 12:20.8 St Francis
70 Leighton Bierman 12:21.0 Bruceton
71 Anna McBee 12:22.2 Mountaineer Middle School-Morgantown
72 Lily Anger 12:23.3 Elkins Middle
73 ELIZABETH ESPOTITO 12:24.2 SUNCREST
74 Ellie Williams 12:26.0 Southern Garrett
75 Addison Sole 12:27.7 Tayor County
76 Natalia Cassim 12:27.7 St Francis
77 MILEY DONG 12:28.6 SUNCREST
78 Ciarra Spring 12:30.3 Tayor County
79 Eiley Quinn 12:31.7 St Francis
80 Nevaeh Bolin 12:31.7 Ritchie County Middle School
81 Katie Lemley 12:31.8 Monongah
82 Chloe Sickles 12:33.6 South [Morgantown] Middle
83 BRYNN LEWIS 12:35.3 SUNCREST
84 Maria Strager 12:35.4 Mountaineer Middle School-Morgantown
85 Sophia Medelson 12:35.6 Elkins Middle
86 Paige Snyder 12:37.0 East Fairmont Middle School
87 OLIVIA LUPO 12:38.5 SUNCREST
88 GRAYSON MARTCUCCI 12:39.5 SUNCREST
89 Ella Thompson 12:40.9 Monongah
90 Adrienne Reger 12:41.4 Mountaineer Middle School-Morgantown
91 JJ MONROY 12:42.8 SUNCREST
92 Savannah Holden 12:44.1 South Harrison Middle School
93 ALLIE MYERS 12:44.5 SUNCREST
94 TAYLOR VANCE 12:45.7 BELINGTON MIDDLE
95 Molly Quint 12:46.1 Elkins Middle
96 JANIE GILCREST 12:47.8 SUNCREST

97 KALEA ANDERSON 12:49.2 SUNCREST
98 Avery Kessler 12:49.3 South Harrison Middle School
99 ANNA HOUDE 12:49.6 SUNCREST

100 Alexis Buffey 12:50.1 West Fairmont
101 Addison Megna 12:50.9 Monongah



102 Raley Cochran 12:51.3 Lincoln Middle School
103 Lauren Brown 12:52.9 South Harrison Middle School
104 Arianna Howell 12:55.2 South [Morgantown] Middle
105 Lyla Garcia 12:57.4 West Fairmont
106 Kelsey Leach 12:58.5 Elkins Middle
107 Linsey Kramer 12:59.7 East Fairmont Middle School
108 Mairyn Davis 13:03.6 Bruceton
109 Celia Cole 13:06.4 Keyser
110 Mady Schaefer 13:07.3 St Francis
111 ARDEN PAYNE 13:11.6 BELINGTON MIDDLE
112 Natalie Beltner 13:15.6 Tayor County
113 LAUREN KRANTZ 13:22.1 SUNCREST
114 AVA MONROE 13:27.7 SUNCREST
115 PAYTON HOLBERT 13:29.5 BELINGTON MIDDLE
116 Emily McDonald 13:30.2 South [Morgantown] Middle
117 Avery Dickerson 13:31.6 South [Morgantown] Middle
118 Kayla Burner 13:32.1 Aurora
119 Colleen Freed 13:37.9 Ritchie County Middle School
120 Ayla Lilly 13:38.9 West Fairmont
121 MAGGIE BAILEY 13:40.0 SUNCREST
122 Zuzanna Michalski 13:47.3 Mountaineer Middle School-Morgantown
123 SARAH KOCHER 14:10.8 BELINGTON MIDDLE
124 EMILY LIU 14:13.3 SUNCREST
125 Faith Farrell 14:18.9 Brooke Middle School
126 Mariah Bolyard 14:27.3 Central Preston
127 BROOKLYN CURTIS 14:29.9 BELINGTON MIDDLE
128 Casslyn Cummins 14:31.9 Monongah
129 Marlee Graciano 14:42.9 Central Preston
130 Callie Bittinger 14:46.1 Southern Garrett
131 Katrina Guthrie 14:54.9 Lincoln Middle School
132 Sara Minchau 15:09.5 Mountaineer Middle School-Morgantown
133 Gabbi Berry 15:14.1 Aurora
134 Claire Jones 15:15.4 South [Morgantown] Middle
135 BRAILYN HERRON 15:16.3 BELINGTON MIDDLE
136 Mercy Frase 15:17.8 South Harrison Middle School
137 Maddie Funk 15:22.9 West Preston
138 Ainsley Alexander 15:40.1 Tayor County
139 Faith Noss 15:40.6 Central Preston
140 Cortney Shaffer 15:50.3 Aurora
141 Regan Hardway 15:53.6 West Fairmont
142 AMELIA CUMMINGS 15:59.3 BELINGTON MIDDLE
143 Kristen Ritchey 16:04.9 Aurora
144 BRIDGIT WILSON 16:13.5 SUNCREST
145 Annaleigh Pierce 16:16.1 Lincoln Middle School
146 Jordan Cox 16:16.8 Tayor County
147 MORGAN COSTILOW 16:19.8 BELINGTON MIDDLE
148 Ashlyn Poach 16:28.4 St Francis
149 Kinsey Wiles 16:34.4 Aurora
150 Ali Wilfong 16:38.4 Tayor County
151 Alianna Arnold 16:46.1 Aurora
152 Liza Abbitt 17:15.8 St Francis
153 Kairi Faulkner 17:16.0 Brooke Middle School



154 LILAH ALLISON 17:20.5 SUNCREST
155 Macy Giles 17:45.7 South [Morgantown] Middle
156 Arrabella Jones 17:47.5 Tayor County
157 Taylor Krolick 18:04.5 Ritchie County Middle School
158 BAYLEE YOST 18:10.9 SUNCREST
159 ELSE MEYER 18:19.3 SUNCREST
160 Andrea Huffman 18:44.1 Ritchie County Middle School
161 Elaina Beard 19:03.5 South [Morgantown] Middle
162 Skylar Hayes 19:43.9 Lincoln Middle School
163 MYA MURRAY 19:56.2 SUNCREST
164 CARLY RICHARDS 23:08.9 BELINGTON MIDDLE


